
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 66

DATE: February 18, 2016

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Filgrastim-sndz Added as a New Drug Benefit
- Correction: ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes Restored to Two HCPCS Codes
- Pregnancy-Related Claims May Erroneously Deny with ICD-10 Diagnosis Codes
- Erroneous Payment of CPT-4 Codes Billed with Pregnancy-Related ICD-10 Codes
- ICD-10-CM Correction for Fetal Monitoring
- Updated Billing Policy for Antepartum Fetal Testing
- Update to Screening Mammography Reimbursement Restrictions
- Updated Policy for Biochemical Assays with Algorithmic Analyses
- ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code Correction for Schizophrenia
- ECMO/ECLS Services Code Conversion and Policy Updates
- Policy Change for HCPCS Code J7327
- Modifier Update for Intraoperative Neurophysiology Monitoring Codes
- Updated Rates for Advance Care Planning Consultations
- Aflibercept Indicated for Treatment of Diabetic Retinopathy in DME Patients
- Indications for Nivolumab Updated
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for January 2016

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the February 2016 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine February 2016 | Bulletin 500](#).